PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony William Criezis	09/17/2012
Bruce Edward Campbell	09/19/2012
Lisa Ann Dierbach	09/17/2012
Jennifer Louise Kimmel	09/11/2012
Timothy David Knight	09/12/2012
Joseph Michael Schuerman	09/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093-2753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13570860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122772397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-577-7000 Phone:

jtorres@fitcheven.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-102484-US
-------------------------	----------------

REEL: 029006 FRAME: 0409

502071020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Calista J. Mitchell
Total Attachments: 7 source=102484_Assignment#page1.tif source=102484_Assignment#page2.tif source=102484_Assignment#page3.tif source=102484_Assignment#page4.tif source=102484_Assignment#page5.tif source=102484_Assignment#page6.tif source=102484_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029006 FRAME: 0410

Attorney Docket 1410-102484-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, ANTHONY WILLIAM CRIEZIS, of Chicago, Illinois, BRUCE EDWARD CAMPBELL, of

Glenview, Illinois, LISA ANN DIERBACH, of Arlington Heights, Illinois, JENNIFER LOUISE

KIMMEL, of Evanston, Illinois, TIMOTHY DAVID KNIGHT, of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, and JOSEPH

MICHAEL SCHUERMAN, of Prospect Heights, Illinois; for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS

GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three

Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in

the United States patent application entitled

DAIRY MINERAL-FORTIFIED LIQUID DAIRY PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF MAKING

Application Number 13/570,860, filed August 9, 2012; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in

all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all

rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all

documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said

patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 7

PATENT

REEL: 029006 FRAME: 0411

September 17, 2012 Anthony William Criezis
and the Automotive of the wind of the second of the control of the control of the second of the control of the
State of
County of Cook service (Service Service Servic
on Systember 17, 2012, before me, Lynn A. McGeown
a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ANTHONY WILLIAM CRIEZIS personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Lynn a. M. George Notary Public
Notary Public My Commission Expires: $u/o/13$
and a larger from the restrict some of the confine tree is the following per line trop from the self of the con-
OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN

September 19, 2012	Bruce Edward Campbell Bruce Edward Campbell
Executed in my presence on this/9 * by the aforementioned individual known to	day of <u>September</u> , 2012 me to be the person named in this assignment.
Way Chiny Hua First Withess (Signature)	Second Winess (Signature)
WANG LHING HUA First Witness (Typed or Printed)	HUBNG CHANG HUA Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

PATENT REEL: 029006 FRAME: 0413

Spt 17 , 2012	Lisa Ann Dierbach
State of <u>Illensis</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>)	SS
a Notary Public in and for said State, personance is subscribed to the within instruments same in her authorized capacity, and that by	before me, Lynn A. McGcown onally appeared USA ANN DIERBACH, personally sof satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose t and acknowledged to me that she executed the her signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.
Lynn M. M. Herry Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/10/13	
OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13	

11 Sept.	, 2012	Jennifer Louise Kimmel	ne
State of <u>Illina</u> County of <u>Cork</u>	· · · ·)	SS	
a Notary Public in and for known by me (or proved name is subscribed to the same in her authorized c	or said State, persona d to me on the basis ne within instrumen apacity, and that by	before me, John Roszak ally appeared Jennifer Louise Kimmel, personal soft and acknowledged to me that she executed the instrument the personal executed the instrument.	ersonally n whose uted the
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 124,2013

Splune 1 2012 Monthly David Knight
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>Dane</u>) ss
On September 13—, 2012, before me, Merry R. Green, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared TIMOTHY DAVID KNIGHT, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Welly K. Gueley Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/17/3013

September 19 2012	Joseph Michael Schuerman
State of /LLINOIS County of COOK)) ss)
a Notary Public in and for said State, personally known by me (or proved to me whose name is subscribed to the within i	personally appeared JOSEPH MICHAEL SCHUERMAN, e on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed that by his signature on the instrument the person, or acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Kateryna Verbato Notary Public, State of Illinois Lake County My Commission Expires Jan. 05, 2016
My Commission Expires: Jan Oc	5,2016